
Junnbo Bog Ltd.
WE SHARE OUR JOY

AN tSO 22000,9001 & BRC / top CERT|FIED COMPANY

JsE/AGM-gl2O2L-2o221

To

Department of Corporate Services,

M/s. BSE Limited, Phiroze Jeeieebhoy Towers,

25th Floor, Dalal street,

Mumbai - 400 001.

L7.O4.202L

Respected sir,

SUB: submission of Details as per Regulation 44(3) of the SEBI (LODR) Regulation 2015 and

corrigendum to letter no JSE/AGM-7 /ZO2l-2022l submitted to BSE dated 74.08.202!:

REF: Jumbo Bag Limited- Scrip Code -516078.

We enclose herewith the details regarding the voting results on the 31sr Annual General

Meeting of M/s. Jumbo Bag Limited held on 14th August, 202L through Video Conference

(VC)/ Otner Audio Visual Means (OAVM), as per Regulation 44 (3) of the SEBI (LODR)

Regulation 201.5, for your kind perusal and records.

We also enclose herewith the declaration of results of the voting and report of the

scrutinizer on the results of e-voting.

With respect to letter number mentioned in the subject mattel meeting concluded time

mentioned in that letter shall be read as 11.20 A.M instead of 10.20 A.M. Further, except the

mentioned change, there is no revision in the mentioned letter .i.e. outcome of the annual
general meeting of the company held on 14.08.2021, it is to be clarified that due to above

mentioned corrections there is no change in the outcome of the meeting. The said mistakes

were erroneous and unintentiona I

Kindly acknowledge the receipt of the same.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,
FOR JUMBO

KASHIRAMAN

COMPANY SECRETARY AND OFFICER,

,IF YOU ARE SATISFIED TELL OTHERS, IF NOT TELL US'

Regd. Off. : "SK ENCLAVE" New No.4, (Old No. 47), 1st Floor, Nowroii Road, Chetp€t, Chennai - 600 031.
Phone : 91-44-2645 2325, 26451722,2646 1415, Faxi 9144-26451720

E-mail : lnto@bllssgroup.com Website : http://www'bllssgroup.com
CIN : L36991 TN1 990PLCO1 9944



DETAILS OF THE VOTING RESULTS OF 31st ANNUAL GENERAL MEETING OF M/S. JUMBO BAG LIMITED 

HELD ON 14.08.2021 

 (Pursuant to Clause 44(3) of SEBI (LODR) Regulation 2015) 

Date of AGM 14th  August, 2021 

No. of shareholders as on record date 5224 as on 7th August, 2021 

 

No. of shareholders present in the 

meeting either in person or through 

proxy 

Promoters and Promoters Group public 

In person In person Through proxy 

NA                              NA NA 

No. of shareholders attended the 

meeting through video conference 

24 28 

 

(Note: 38 members voted through e- voting) 
 

     
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
   

 
 
 
 
 
 
       



1. To receive, consider and adopt the Balance Sheet as on March 31, 2021 and the statement of Profit & Loss for the 
year ended on that date and the report of the Directors and Auditors thereon. 

Resolution 
Required:(Ordinary/Special) 

  Ordinary Resolution 

Whether promoter/ promoter 
groups are interested in the 
agenda/resolution? 

   No 

Particulars Mode of Voting No of 
Shares 
Held 

No of 
Votes 
Polled 

% of 
Shares 

Polled On 
Outstandi
ng Shares 

No of 
Votes in 
Favour 

No of 
Votes 

Against 

% of Votes 
in Favour 
On Votes 

Polled 

% of Votes 
Against on 
Vote Polled 

    (1) (2) (3)=(2/1)
*100 

(4) (5) (6)=(4/2)*
100 

(7)=(5/2)*
100 

PROMOTER 
AND 
PROMOTER 
GROUP 

E-VOTING 3642497 862567 23.68 862567 0 100 0 

POLL   0 0 0 0 0 0 

POSTAL_BALLOT   0 0 0 0 0 0 

SUB TOTAL 3642497 862567 23.68 862567 0 100 0 

PUBLIC-
INSTITUTIONS 

E-VOTING 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 

POLL   0 0 0 0 0 0 

POSTAL_BALLOT   0 0 0 0 0 0 

SUB TOTAL 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 

PUBLIC-NON 
INSTITUTIONS 

E-VOTING 4731103 321016 6.79 320816 200 99.94 0.06 

POLL   0 0 0 0 0 0 

POSTAL_BALLOT   0 0 0 0 0 0 

SUB TOTAL 4731103 321016 6.79 320816 200 99.94 0.06 

GRAND 
TOTAL 

  8373700 1183583 14.13 1183383 200 99.98 0.02 

 

 

 

 

 

 



2. To appoint a Director in the place of Shri GPN Gupta (DIN: 00086174) who retires by rotation and being eligible, offers 

himself for re-appointment. 

 

Resolution Required:(Ordinary/Special) Ordinary Resolution 

Whether promoter/ promoter groups are interested in the 
agenda/resolution? 

 Yes 

Particulars Mode of Voting No of 
Shares 
Held 

No of 
Votes 
Polled 

% of 
Shares 

Polled on 
Outstandi
ng Shares 

No of 
Votes in 
Favour 

No of 
Votes 

Against 

% of Votes 
in Favour on 
Votes Polled 

% of Votes 
Against on 
Vote Polled 

    (1) (2) (3)=(2/1)
*100 

(4) (5) (6)=(4/2)*
100 

(7)=(5/2)*
100 

PROMOTER 
AND 
PROMOTER 
GROUP 

E-VOTING 3642497 862567 23.68 862567 0 100 0 

POLL   0 0 0 0 0 0 

POSTAL_BALLOT   0 0 0 0 0 0 

SUB TOTAL 3642497 862567 23.68 862567 0 100 0 

PUBLIC-
INSTITUTIONS 

E-VOTING 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 

POLL   0 0 0 0 0 0 

POSTAL_BALLOT   0 0 0 0 0 0 

SUB TOTAL 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 

PUBLIC-NON 
INSTITUTIONS 

E-VOTING 4731103 205016 4.33 108861 96155 53.1 46.9 

POLL   0 0 0 0 0 0 

POSTAL_BALLOT   0 0 0 0 0 0 

SUB TOTAL 4731103 205016 4.33 108861 96155 53.1 46.9 

GRAND TOTAL   8373700 1067583 12.75 971428 96155 90.99 9.01 

 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 

       

 

 

 

 



 

3. To re-appoint Shri G S Anil Kumar (DIN: 00080712) as Managing Director of the Company for a period of three years with 

effect from 1st April, 2022 to 31st March, 2025. 
 

Resolution Required:(Ordinary/Special) Ordinary Resolution 

Whether promoter/ promoter groups are interested in the 
agenda/resolution? 

 Yes 

Particulars Mode of Voting No of 
Shares 
Held 

No of 
Votes 
Polled 

% of 
Shares 

Polled on 
Outstandi
ng Shares 

No of 
Votes in 
Favour 

No of 
Votes 

Against 

% of Votes 
in Favour on 
Votes Polled 

% of Votes 
Against on 
Vote Polled 

    (1) (2) (3)=(2/1)
*100 

(4) (5) (6)=(4/2)*
100 

(7)=(5/2)*
100 

PROMOTER 
AND 
PROMOTER 
GROUP 

E-VOTING 3642497 862567 23.68 862567 0 100 0 

POLL   0 0 0 0 0 0 

POSTAL_BALLOT   0 0 0 0 0 0 

SUB TOTAL 3642497 862567 23.68 862567 0 100 0 

PUBLIC-
INSTITUTIONS 

E-VOTING 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 

POLL   0 0 0 0 0 0 

POSTAL_BALLOT   0 0 0 0 0 0 

SUB TOTAL 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 

PUBLIC-NON 
INSTITUTIONS 

E-VOTING 4731103 321016 6.79 224861 96155 70.05 29.95 

POLL   0 0 0 0 0 0 

POSTAL_BALLOT   0 0 0 0 0 0 

SUB TOTAL 4731103 321016 6.79 224861 96155 82.32 29.95 

GRAND TOTAL   8373700 1183583 14.13 1087428 96155 91.88 8.12 

 

 

 

 



4. To re-appoint Shri G P N Gupta (DIN 00086174) as Whole-Time Director of the Company for a period of three years with 

effect from 1st April, 2022 to 31st March, 2025. 

 

Resolution Required:(Ordinary/Special) Special Resolution 

Whether promoter/ promoter groups are interested in the 
agenda/resolution? 

 Yes 

Particulars Mode of Voting No of 
Shares 
Held 

No of 
Votes 
Polled 

% of 
Shares 

Polled on 
Outstandi
ng Shares 

No of 
Votes in 
Favour 

No of 
Votes 

Against 

% of Votes 
in Favour on 
Votes Polled 

% of Votes 
Against on 
Vote Polled 

    (1) (2) (3)=(2/1)
*100 

(4) (5) (6)=(4/2)*
100 

(7)=(5/2)*
100 

PROMOTER 
AND 
PROMOTER 

GROUP 

E-VOTING 3642497 862567 23.68 862567 0 100 0 

POLL   0 0 0 0 0 0 

POSTAL_BALLOT   0 0 0 0 0 0 

SUB TOTAL 3642497 862567 23.68 862567 0 100 0 

PUBLIC-
INSTITUTIONS 

E-VOTING 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 

POLL   0 0 0 0 0 0 

POSTAL_BALLOT   0 0 0 0 0 0 

SUB TOTAL 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 

PUBLIC-NON 
INSTITUTIONS 

E-VOTING 4731103 205016 4.33 108861 96155 53.1 46.9 

POLL   0 0 0 0 0 0 

POSTAL_BALLOT   0 0 0 0 0 0 

SUB TOTAL 4731103 205016 4.33 108861 96155 53.1 46.9 

GRAND TOTAL   8373700 1067583 12.75 971428 96155 90.99 9.01 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



5. To reappoint Smt Renuka Mohan Rao as an Independent Director. 

 

 

Resolution Required:(Ordinary/Special) Special Resolution 

Whether promoter/ promoter groups are interested in the 
agenda/resolution? 

 Yes 

Particulars Mode of Voting No of 
Shares 
Held 

No of 
Votes 
Polled 

% of 
Shares 

Polled on 
Outstandi
ng Shares 

No of 
Votes in 
Favour 

No of 
Votes 

Against 

% of Votes 
in Favour on 
Votes Polled 

% of Votes 
Against on 
Vote Polled 

    (1) (2) (3)=(2/1)
*100 

(4) (5) (6)=(4/2)*
100 

(7)=(5/2)*
100 

PROMOTER 
AND 
PROMOTER 

GROUP 

E-VOTING 3642497 862567 23.68 862567 0 100 0 

POLL   0 0 0 0 0 0 

POSTAL_BALLOT   0 0 0 0 0 0 

SUB TOTAL 3642497 862567 23.68 862567 0 100 0 

PUBLIC-
INSTITUTIONS 

E-VOTING 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 

POLL   0 0 0 0 0 0 

POSTAL_BALLOT   0 0 0 0 0 0 

SUB TOTAL 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 

PUBLIC-NON 
INSTITUTIONS 

E-VOTING 4731103 321016 6.79 224861 96155 70.05 29.95 

POLL   0 0 0 0 0 0 

POSTAL_BALLOT   0 0 0 0 0 0 

SUB TOTAL 4731103 321016 6.79 224861 96155 70.05 29.95 

GRAND TOTAL   8373700 1183583 14.13 1087428 96155 91.88 8.12 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



6. To reappoint Smt Subramanian Subhashini as an Independent Director. 

 

Resolution Required:(Ordinary/Special) Special Resolution 

Whether promoter/ promoter groups are interested in the 
agenda/resolution? 

 Yes 

Particulars Mode of Voting No of 
Shares 
Held 

No of 
Votes 
Polled 

% of 
Shares 

Polled on 
Outstandi
ng Shares 

No of 
Votes in 
Favour 

No of 
Votes 

Against 

% of Votes 
in Favour on 
Votes Polled 

% of Votes 
Against on 
Vote Polled 

    (1) (2) (3)=(2/1)

*100 

(4) (5) (6)=(4/2)*

100 

(7)=(5/2)*

100 

PROMOTER 

AND 
PROMOTER 
GROUP 

E-VOTING 3642497 862567 23.68 862567 0 100 0 

POLL   0 0 0 0 0 0 

POSTAL_BALLOT   0 0 0 0 0 0 

SUB TOTAL 3642497 862567 23.68 862567 0 100 0 

PUBLIC-
INSTITUTIONS 

E-VOTING 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 

POLL   0 0 0 0 0 0 

POSTAL_BALLOT   0 0 0 0 0 0 

SUB TOTAL 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 

PUBLIC-NON 
INSTITUTIONS 

E-VOTING 4731103 321016 6.79 224861 96155 70.05 29.95 

POLL   0 0 0 0 0 0 

POSTAL_BALLOT   0 0 0 0 0 0 

SUB TOTAL 4731103 321016 6.79 224861 96155 70.05 29.95 

GRAND TOTAL   8373700 1183583 14.13 1087428 96155 91.88 8.12 

 



LAKSHMMI SUBRAMANIAN, B.com.. FCS

P.S. SRINIVASAN, 8.A., LrB.. A.c.s

S. SWETHA, s.com.fics

Proclising Compony Secreloiet

14th August, 2021

The Members,

Jumbo Bag l-irnited

S.K. Enclave, New no.4 (Old No.47),

Nowroji road, Chetpet,

Chennai - 600031

Sub: Report of Scrutinizer for e-voting Process vide Notice Dated 2itrr[une,2o2l
under section 110 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with Companies
(Management and Administration) Rules, 2014 by ]umbo Bag Limited ('the

In the meeting of the Board of Directors of Jumbo Bag Limited held on 25s J,ane,2021,
through Video ConJerence, L Mrs" Lakshmi Subramanian, Practicing Company

Secretary, was appointed as Scrutinizer for process of voting through electronic means

("e-voting") issued in accordance with General Circular No. L4/ 2020, 17 /2020 and

20 / 202A dated 8 Aprll 2020, 13 April 2020 and 5 May 2020 respectively, issued by
Ministry of Corporate Affairs (MCA) (hereinafter referred to as "MCA Circulars"),

Government of India, hereby calling the Thirty First Annual General Meeting of its
Equity Shareholders ("the Meeting" /'AGM) through VC / OAVM. The AGM was

convened on Saturday, l4thAugust 2021 at 10:45 a.m through VC / OAVM as per section

110 of the Companies Act, 2013 ('Cos Act') for passing of the items of Ordinary business

and Special business as Ordinary resolution and special resolufion by the members of
the Company:

The Company has availed the e-voting faciiity from Centual Depository Services (India)

Limited for the shareholders to cast their votes to the aforesaid resolution through
electronic mode. Secfion 110 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with Companies

(Management and Admjnistration) Ruies, 2014 recognizes voting by electronic mode,

which prescribed the appropriate mechanism for e-Voting.

The e-Voting process was accordingly conducted and concluded as below;

. The Company has dispatched the nofice under section 110 of the Companies Ac!
2013, through E-Mail on 22"a fi:Jl, 202L to all the members of the Company
whose name appeared on the Register of Membersl List of
tSaldy, 2027 and total number of members as reported by RTA

The Company issued an advertisement in Financial

MalaiTamilagam about the dispatch of e-voting nofice on 22"dJ

" Murugesa Naicker Office Complex" , 81, Greams Road, Chennai 600 006.

Ph: 28292272,28292273, Fax : 044-42142061 , Cell : 9841015012, 9841047966

e-mail : lakshmmi6@9mail.com, worklistlsa2@gmail.com



Lakshmmi S rbramanian €t As s o ciates

Contintoas Sheet

A1l the members of the Company whose name appeared on the Register of
Members/List of Beneficiaries as on 7th August 2021 and total number of
members as reported by RTA was 5224 were entitled to vote for the resolutions
set out in the AGM.

The e-voting commenced on Wednesday, 11taAugust,202L (09.00 hours IST) and
was open up to the close of working hours Friday, 13& August, 2021(17.00 hours

IST) and the e-voting at the time of AGM commenced on 14s Augjs! 2021. hon:.
11.20 am to 11.35 am provided 15 minutes time for e-voting.

Al1 electronic votes received up to the close of working hours at 17.00 hours IST

on 14tt' Augus! 2027 and received at the time of Annual General Meeting were
considered for my scrutiny.

The votes cast by the members through electronic voting system was
downloaded and collected from the website www.evotingindia.com was sent by
RTA on 14th August 2021.

A register containing the details of assent or dissent, received, mentioning the

particulars of name, address, folio number / client ID of the shareholders, the

number of shares held by them, the nominal value of shares held etc is
main tained in eleclronic form.

Based on the data, reports and statements collected as mentioned above, the scrutiny
was completed and results were compiled as under.

SUMMARY OF E.VOTING RESULTS:

1. Adoption of Annual Accounts.

Nature of resolution: Ordinarv Resolution

Voting requirement Simple majority

Particulars

Number

of
Members

Reptesentativ

e Number of
Shares

Total number of E-Voting 38 1183583

Valid Votes: 38 1183s83

Abstained Votes: uiN..
Out of the above:

Number of valid votes cast in favour of the Resolution (E-

Voting)
J,/

.":fiV+



Lakshmmi Srbramanian €s Associates

Continuous Sheet

Number of valid votes cast against of the Resolution (E-

Voting)
1 200

Percentage to the total votes received in favour of the

resolution (under E-voting)
99.98o/o

Result The requisite majority for passing the above resolution as an
Ordinaryresolution was received.

2, Re-Appointment of Sri. G.P.N Gupta as a Director.

Nature of resolution: Ordinary Resolufion

Voting requitement: Simple majority

Result The requisite majority for passing the above resolution as an

Ordinaryresolution was received.

3. Re-Appointment of Sri. G.S.Anil Kumar, as Managing Director.

Nafure of resolution: Ordinarv Resolution

Voting requirement Simple majority

Particulars

Number

of
Members

Representative

Number of
Shares

Total number of E-Voting 38 1183583

Valid Votes: 1067583

Abstained Votes: 1 115000

Out of the above:

Number of valid votes cast in favour of the Resolution
(E- Voting)

35 97-1428

Number of valid votes cast against of the Resolution (E-

Voting) 2 96755

Percentage to the total votes received in favour of the

resolution (under E-voting)
9O.99olt



Lakshmmi Subramanian €s Associates

Contintous Sheet

Total number of E-Voting 38 1183583

Valid Votes: 38 1183583

Abstained Votes:

Out of the above:

Number of valid votes cast in favour of the Resolution
(E- Votine)

36 "1087428

Number of valid votes cast against of the Resolution (E-

Voting)
2 96t55

Percentage to the total votes received in favour of the

resolution (under E-voting)
91.88u/o

Result: The requisite majority for passing the above resolution as an ordinary
resolution was received-

4. Re-Appointment of Sri. G.P.N Gupta, as WholeTimeDirector.

Nature of resolution: Special Resolution

Voting requirement: Simple majority

Resulfi The requisite majority for passing the above resolution as Specialresolution
was received.

S.Re-Appointment of Smt. Renuka Mohan Rao as an Independent

Nature of resolution: Special Resolution

Particulars

Number

of
Members

Representative

Number of
Shares

Total number of E-Votine 38 1183583

Valid Votes: 37 1067583

Abstained Votes: 1 115000

Out of the above:

Number of valid votes cast in favour of the Resolution
(E- Votine) 35 97"t428

Number of valid votes cast against of the Resolution (E-

Voting)
2 96t55

Percentage to the total votes received in favour of the

resolution (under E-voting)
90.99o/o



Lakshmmi Subramanian & Associates

Contiruous Sheet

Voting requirement:Simple majority

Result: The requisite majority for passing the above resoiution as Special resolution
was received.

6. Re-Appointment of Smt. Subramanian Subhashini as an Independent Director

Nature of resolution: Special Resolution

Voting requirement: Simple majority

Particulars
Number

of
Members

Representative

Number of
Shares

Total number of E-Voting 38 1183583

Valid Votes: 38 1183583

Abstained Votes:

Out of the above:

Number of valid votes cast in favour of the Resolution
(E- Voting) 35 1087428

Number of valid votes cast against of the Resolution (E-

Voting)
2 96"155

Percentage to the total votes received in favour of the

resolution (under E-voting)
91..88.Jh

Particulars

Number

of
Members

Representative

Number of
Shares

Total number of E-Voting 38 1183583

Valid Votes: 38 1183583

Abstained Votes:

Out of the above:

Number of valid votes cast in favour of the Resolution
(E- Voting) 36 ^1087428

Number of valid votes cast against of the Resolution (E-

Voting) 2 96"155

Percentage to the total votes received in favour of the
resolution (under E-voting)

91.8801,



Lakshmmi Subramanian & Associates

Continaoas Sheet

Therefore, we recommend that you may declare the results as above.

SUBRAMANIAN &ASSOCIATES

Sribramanian

Senior Partrer
FCS No.3534

C.P.No.1087

UDIN :F003534C00077 4799


